900796873 08/30/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900795268

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pangea Brands, LLC		08/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uncanny Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	6 WEST 20TH STREET	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5734643	UNCANNY BRANDS
Registration Number:	4740563	BLEACHER · CREATURES ·
Registration Number:	4485494	BLEACHER CREATURES
Registration Number:	6123242	KURICHA PLUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178773837

Email: jrosen@brownrosen.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph S Rosen

Address Line 1: 100 State Street Suite 900
Address Line 2: Brown & Rosen LLC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph S. Rosen
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Rosen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0077

900796873

source=Uncanny name change 8-23 with MA evidence#page1.tif source=Uncanny name change 8-23 with MA evidence#page2.tif source=Uncanny name change 8-23 with MA evidence#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0078

NAME CHANGE

The undersigned agrees and acknowledges that the name of our company was changed on January 1, 2018 from Pangea Brands, LLC to Uncanny, LLC and then from Uncanny, LLC to Uncanny Brands, LLC.

The following trademarks are therefore owned by Uncanny Brands, LLC ("Trademarks").

MARK	Registration No.	<u>Classes</u>	
Uncanny Brands	5734643	007, 011	
Bleacher Creatures	4740563	028	
Bleacher Creatures	4485494	028	
Kuricha Plush	6123242	028	

We have attached evidence of the name change from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

We hereby acknowledge that, due to the name change, Uncanny Brands, LLC currently owns all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof by any third party.

UNCANNY BRANDS, LLC

By: <u>Jason Davidman</u> Name Jason Davidman

Title: CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0079

Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Business Entity Summary

ID Number: 208456750 Request certificate New search

Summary for: UNCANNY BRANDS, LLC

The exact name of the Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC): UNCANNY

BRANDS, LLC

The name was changed from: PANGEA BRANDS, LLC on 01-01-2018

The name was changed from: UNCANNY, LLC on 01-01-2018

The name was changed from: NOKONA BRAND APPAREL, LLC on 08-14-2009

Entity type: Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)

Identification Number: 208456750

Date of Organization in Massachusetts: Date of Revival: 07-24-2017

02-20-2007

Date of Involuntary Dissolution by Court Last date certain:

Order or by the SOC: 06-30-2017

The location or address where the records are maintained (A PO box is not a

valid location or address):

Address: 100 STATE STREET SUITE 900

City or town, State, Zip code, BOSTON, MA 02109 USA

Country:

The name and address of the Resident Agent:

Name: JOSEPH S. ROSEN

Address: BROWN & ROSEN, LLC 100 STATE STREET SUITE 900
City or town, State, Zip code, BOSTON, MA 02109 USA

Country:

The name and business address of each Manager:

Title	Individual name	Address
MANAGER	ED STRAUSS	6 WEST 20TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011 USA
MANAGER	MARGARET STRAUSS	6 WEST 20TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011 USA
MANAGER	MATTHEW HOFFMAN	6 WEST 20TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011 USA

In addition to the manager(s), the name and business address of the person(s) authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0080

18 PM		MA Corporations Search Entity Summary	
Title	Individual name	Address	
SOC SIGNATORY	JOSEPH S. ROSEN	100 STATE STREET SUITE 900 BOSTON, MA 02109 USA	
SOC SIGNATORY	JASON DAVIDMAN	6 WEST 20TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011 USA	
	liver, and record	f the person(s) authorized to execute, any recordable instrument purporting to affect	
Title	Individual name	Address	
REAL PROPERTY	MATTHEW HOFFMA	AN 6 WEST 20TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011 USA	
REAL PROPERTY	MARGARET STRAU	ISS 6 WEST 20TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011 USA	
REAL PROPERTY	ED STRAUSS	6 WEST 20TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10011 USA	
	Consent Data	nfidential Merger Manufacturing	
View filings for t	View filings for this business entity:		
ALL FILINGS Annual Report Annual Report - I Articles of Entity Certificate of Am	Conversion	**	
		View filings	
Co	mments or notes	associated with this business entity:	

New search

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0081